June 24, 2025, 10 AM-3 PM

Florida Turnpike Enterprise
Milepost 263 Turkey Lake Headquarters Bldg.

315 Ocoee, FL. 34761

FLORIDA RAIL SAFETY COALITION MEETING AGENDA

10:00 AM

10:05 AM

10:15 AM

10:35 AM
11:00 AM

11:20 AM

11:30 AM

11:30 to 1:30

1:30 PM

2:00PM

2:15PM

2:30 PM

2:40PM

2:50PM
3:00 PM

Call to Order, Roll Call, Safety Briefing

Welcome
Opening remarks and meeting objectives.

Accelerating Public Sector Modernization
Smart North Florida non-profit approach to solve problems and
modernize the public sector through partnership.

Coalition in Action
FDOT D2 Rail Detection Technology
Remarks

FDOT Rail Crossing Manual
Provide General Updates to the process and Expected Timelines

Breakout Groups

Daniel Fetahovic

Kim Holland

Jeff Sheffield, North
Florida TPO

Adam Storm, Pete
Vega, Jamie Driggers
Rusty Roberts, FRA

HNTB
Roundtable

Participants split into Subgroups to refine Strategic Action Plan performance measures and

timelines, priorities, and expanding participation.
Staggered Lunch

Subgroups Report Out

Policy; Outreach; Standards, Innovation, & Engineering; Law
Enforcement; Behavioral Health (Human Factors)

Outreach Spotlight

Highlight new Operation Lifesaver campaign and roundtable on
any Rail Safety Week plans, events, and ideas.

Hurricane Season

Recap of FDOT process to share updates and roundtable on any
planned activities, new processes, and ideas.

Member Comments

Open floor for feedback.

Public Comments

Open floor for public feedback.

Closing Remarks and Next Steps

Adjourn

Meeting Objectives:
e Highlight efforts already in progress and accomplishments
e (Gainfeedback on draft Florida Rail Crossing Manual elements
e Refine Strategic Action Plan and priorities in Subgroups
e Early collaboration on Rail Safety Week and Hurricane Season

Subgroup Champions

Peggy Smith, Florida
Operation Lifesaver
Roundtable

Kelli Phillips
Roundtable

Daniel Fetahovic

Daniel Fetahovic

Daniel Fetahovic

Daniel Fetahovic

FDOT.GOV/FRSC ' ,



