June 24, 2025, 10 AM-3 PM

Florida Turnpike Enterprise Milepost 263 Turkey Lake Headquarters Bldg. 5315 Ocoee, FL. 34761



FLORIDA RAIL SAFETY COALITION MEETING AGENDA

Time	Agenda Topic	Speakers
10:00 AM	Call to Order, Roll Call, Safety Briefing	Daniel Fetahovic
10:05 AM	Welcome Opening remarks and meeting objectives.	Kim Holland
10:15 AM	Accelerating Public Sector Modernization Smart North Florida non-profit approach to solve problems and modernize the public sector through partnership.	Jeff Sheffield, North Florida TPO
10:35 AM	Coalition in Action FDOT D2 Rail Detection Technology	Adam Storm, Pete Vega, Jamie Driggers
11:00 AM	Remarks	Rusty Roberts, FRA
11:20 AM	FDOT Rail Crossing Manual Provide General Updates to the process and Expected Timelines	HNTB Roundtable
11:30 AM	Breakout Groups Participants split into Subgroups to refine Strategic Action Plan performance measures and timelines, priorities, and expanding participation.	
11:30 to 1:30	Staggered Lunch	
1:30 PM	Subgroups Report Out Policy; Outreach; Standards, Innovation, & Engineering; Law Enforcement; Behavioral Health (Human Factors)	Subgroup Champions
2:00 PM	Outreach Spotlight Highlight new Operation Lifesaver campaign and roundtable on any Rail Safety Week plans, events, and ideas.	Peggy Smith, Florida Operation Lifesaver Roundtable
2:15 PM	Hurricane Season Recap of FDOT process to share updates and roundtable on any planned activities, new processes, and ideas.	Kelli Phillips Roundtable
2:30 PM	Member Comments Open floor for feedback.	Daniel Fetahovic
2:40 PM	Public Comments Open floor for public feedback.	Daniel Fetahovic
2:50 PM	Closing Remarks and Next Steps	Daniel Fetahovic
3:00 PM	Adjourn	Daniel Fetahovic

Meeting Objectives:

- Highlight efforts already in progress and accomplishments
- Gain feedback on draft Florida Rail Crossing Manual elements
- Refine Strategic Action Plan and priorities in Subgroups
- Early collaboration on Rail Safety Week and Hurricane Season

